
 2023
Hammocks Beach State Park Ferry Schedule

Round Trip Ferry Fees: *Ferry Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

*

*

Ticket still required

*

*

Per night, per site, does not include ferry fees

(**Includes $3 Non-Refundable transaction fee, prices subject to change without notice)

DISCOVER, VISA, AND MASTERCARD CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS 

ACCEPTED WITH PROPER IDENTIFICATION FOR THE 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE ONLY

Alcoholic Beverages are Prohibited in All DAY USE Areas

FERRY SERVICE                               

Operates Daily        

Monday - Wednesday  

HOURLY                       

MAY 30 - AUGUST 30 

2023

12:30 PM 1:00 PM

Departs         

Bear Island

9:30 AM 10:00 AM

10:30 AM 11:00 AM

4:30 PM

Departs         

Bear Island

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:30 PM

November      

through             

December

NO FERRY SERVICE                         

Access to Bear Island 

by Canoe, Kayak, or 

Private Boat.

Month of April                                 

Begins first FRIDAY in 

April

FERRY SERVICE                                

Friday, Saturday, 

Sunday                  

HOURLY                 

APRIL 7 - 30 2023

Departs 

Mainland

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM 10:00 AM

1:30 PM 2:00 PM

11:30 AM 12:00 PM

1:30 PM 2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Departs         

Bear Island

9:30 AM 10:00 AM

10:30 AM 11:00 AM10:30 AM

11:30 AM

Departs 

Mainland

10:30 AM

10:30 AM 11:00 AM

11:00 AM 11:30 AM

11:30 AM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM 1:00 PM

12:00 PM

NO FERRY SERVICE                         

Access to Bear Island 

by Canoe, Kayak, or 

Private Boat.

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

12:00 PM

January            

through             

March

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

1:00 PM 1:30 PM

Month of May                        

Begins first 

WEDNESDAY in May 

FERRY SERVICE                               

Wednesday - Sunday                 

HOURLY                        

MAY 3 - MAY 26              

2023

Departs 

Mainland

Memorial Day Weekend - Labor Day Weekend                                                           

NOTE:  There is NO FERRY the Tuesday after Labor Day

FERRY SERVICE                               

Operates Daily, 

Thursday  - Sunday         

EVERY 30 MINUTES   
MAY 27 - SEPTEMBER 4 

2023

Departs 

Mainland

Departs         

Bear Island

5:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM

4:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

Adults 13 years & older 10.00$     

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM

4:30 PM 5:00 PM

12:30 PM3:30 PM 4:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM 12:00 PM

12:30 PM 1:00 PM

1:30 PM 2:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

10:30 AM 11:00 AM

11:30 AM 12:00 PM

12:30 PM 1:00 PM

1:30 PM 2:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

Month of September                        

Begins first 

WEDNESDAY in 

September

FERRY SERVICE                               

Wednesday - Sunday                 

HOURLY              

SEPTEMBER 6 - 

SEPTEMBER 30 2023

Departs 

Mainland

Departs         

Bear Is.

9:30 AM 10:00 AM

Month of October                                

Ends Last SUNDAY 

in October

FERRY SERVICE                                

Friday, Saturday, 

Sunday                  

HOURLY               

OCTOBER 1 - 29 

2023

Departs 

Mainland

Departs         

Bear Is.

9:30 AM 10:00 AM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM

5.00$       

5.00$       

90.00$     

15.00$     

4:30 PM 5:00 PM4:30 PM 5:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

4:30 PM

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FERRY SCHEDULE IS AT TIMES INTERRUPTED BY WIND, LIGHTNING OR OTHER 

FACTORS.  PLEASE CALL THE PARK OFFICE AT (910) 326-4881 PRIOR TO YOUR VISIT TO ENSURE THE 

FERRY IS RUNNING ON SCHEDULE

Carts or Wagons Not Permitted on Ferry Unless Collapsible.

Pets Are Not Permitted on the Ferry.

Children 3-12 years

Children 2 & under

Seniors 62 years and older

Annual Pass 

**Camping Fees:

FREE


