Hammocks Beach State Park Ferry Schedule

January through March

NO FERRY SERVICE

Access to Bear Island by Canoe, Kayak, or Private Boat. Month of April
Begins first FRIDAY in
April

FERRY SERVICE

Friday, Saturday,
Sunday
HOURLY
APRIL 7 - 30 2023

70.1027	50 2025
Departs	Departs
Mainland	Bear Island
9:30 AM	10:00 AM
10:30 AM	11:00 AM
11:30 AM	12:00 PM
12:30 PM	1:00 PM
1:30 PM	2:00 PM
2:30 PM	3:00 PM
3:30 PM	4:00 PM

Month of May Begins first WEDNESDAY in May

FERRY SERVICE

Wednesday - Sunday
HOURLY
MAY 3 - MAY 26

2023

Departs	Departs
Mainland	Bear Island
9:30 AM	10:00 AM
10:30 AM	11:00 AM
11:30 AM	12:00 PM
12:30 PM	1:00 PM
1:30 PM	2:00 PM
2:30 PM	3:00 PM
3:30 PM	4:00 PM
4:30 PM	5:00 PM

Memorial Day Weekend - Labor Day Weekend
NOTE: There is NO FERRY the Tuesday after Labor Day

FERRY SERVICE

Operates Daily.

Thursday - Sunday

EVERY 30 MINUTES

MAY 27 - SEPTEMBER 4

2023

Departs

Bear Island 10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM 1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

Departs

Mainland

9:30 AM

10:00 AM 10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

FERRY SERVICE

Operates Daily

Monday - Wednesday

HOURLY

MAY 30 - AUGUST 30 2023

2023	
Departs	Departs
Mainland	Bear Island
9:30 AM	10:00 AM
10:30 AM	11:00 AM
11:30 AM	12:00 PM
12:30 PM	1:00 PM
1:30 PM	2:00 PM
2:30 PM	3:00 PM
3:30 PM	4:00 PM
4:30 PM	5:00 PM
5:30 PM	6:00 PM

Month of September
Begins first
WEDNESDAY in
September

FERRY SERVICE

Wednesday - Sunday
HOURLY

SEPTEMBER 6 -SEPTEMBER 30 2023

Departs	Departs
Mainland	Bear Is.
9:30 AM	10:00 AM
10:30 AM	11:00 AM
11:30 AM	12:00 PM
12:30 PM	1:00 PM
1:30 PM	2:00 PM
2:30 PM	3:00 PM
3:30 PM	4:00 PM

5:00 PM

4:30 PM

Month of October Ends Last SUNDAY in October

FERRY SERVICE

Friday, Saturday,
Sunday
HOURLY

OCTOBER 1 - 29 2023

Departs	Departs
Mainland	Bear Is.
9:30 AM	10:00 AM
10:30 AM	11:00 AM
11:30 AM	12:00 PM
12:30 PM	1:00 PM
1:30 PM	2:00 PM
2:30 PM	3:00 PM
3:30 PM	4:00 PM
4:30 PM	5:00 PM

November through December

NO FERRY SERVICE

Access to Bear Island by Canoe, Kayak, or Private Boat.

Round Trip Ferry Fees: *Ferry Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

5:00 PM

Adults 13 years & older \$ 10.00 * Children 3-12 years \$ 5.00 *

Children 2 & under FREE Ticket still required

4:30 PM

Seniors 62 years and older \$ 5.00 *
Annual Pass \$ 90.00 *

**Camping Fees: \$ 15.00 Per night, per site, does not include ferry fees

(**Includes \$3 Non-Refundable transaction fee, prices subject to change without notice)

DISCOVER, VISA, AND MASTERCARD CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS

ACCEPTED WITH PROPER IDENTIFICATION FOR THE

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE ONLY

Alcoholic Beverages are Prohibited in All DAY USE Areas Carts or Wagons Not Permitted on Ferry Unless Collapsible. Pets Are Not Permitted on the Ferry.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FERRY SCHEDULE IS AT TIMES INTERRUPTED BY WIND, LIGHTNING OR OTHER FACTORS. PLEASE CALL THE PARK OFFICE AT (910) 326-4881 PRIOR TO YOUR VISIT TO ENSURE THE FERRY IS RUNNING ON SCHEDULE